
                      

 

 

 
For news releases, related materials and high-resolution photos and video, visit www.media.ford.com.   

 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

Ford’s Power Promise,

http://www.media.ford.com/
mailto:https://www.ford.com/electric/


 
 

For news releases, related materials and high-resolution photos and video, visit www.media.ford.com.   
 

2 

 

http://www.media.ford.com/


 
 

For news releases, related materials and high-resolution photos and video, visit www.media.ford.com.   
 

3 

### 

About Ford Motor Company 
Ford Motor Company (NYSE: F) is a global company based in Dearborn, Michigan, committed to helping build a 
better world, where every person is free to move and pursue their dreams.  The company’s Ford+ plan for growth and 
value creation combines existing strengths, new capabilities and always-on relationships with customers to enrich 
experiences for customers and deepen their loyalty.  Ford develops and delivers innovative, must-have Ford trucks, 
sport utility vehicles, commercial vans and cars and Lincoln luxury vehicles, along with connected services.  The 
company does that through three customer-centered business segments:  Ford Blue, engineering iconic gas-powered 
and hybrid vehicles; Ford Model e, inventing breakthrough EVs along with embedded software that defines 
exceptional digital experiences for all customers; and Ford Pro, helping commercial customers transform and expand 
their businesses with vehicles and services tailored to their needs.  Additionally, Ford provides financial services 
through Ford Motor Credit Company.  Ford employs about 174,000 people worldwide.  More information about the 
company and its products and services is available at corporate.ford.com. 

http://www.media.ford.com/
https://corporate.ford.com/
mailto:sdeep@ford.com
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FORD MOTOR COMPANY Q4 2024 U.S. SALES

Q4 % Year-to-Date %

2024 2023 Change 2024 2023 Change

SALES BY PROPULSION

Total Electrified Vehicles 77,258 63,166 22.3 285,291 206,351 38.3

Electric Vehicles 30,176 25,937 16.3 97,865 72,608 34.8

Hybrid Vehicles 47,082 37,229 26.5 187,426 133,743 40.1

Internal Combustion 453,402 424,674 6.8 1,793,541 1,789,561 0.2

  Total vehicles 530,660 487,840 8.8 2,078,832 1,995,912 4.2

SALES BY TYPE

  SUVs 217,593 217,952 -0.2 875,865 865,499 1.2

  Trucks 305,549 256,598 19.1 1,158,964 1,081,777 7.1

  Cars 7,518 13,290 -43.4 44,003 48,636 -9.5

    Total vehicles 530,660 487,840 8.8 2,078,832 1,995,912 4.2

FORD BRAND

EcoSport 0 0 N/A 0 2,508 -100.0

Bronco Sport 30,344 31,101 -2.4 124,701 127,476 -2.2

Escape 36,383 37,355 -2.6 146,859 140,968 4.2

Bronco 32,224 14,197 127.0 109,172 105,665 3.3

Mustang Mach-E 16,119 11,889 35.6 51,745 40,771 26.9

Edge 5,024 35,397 -85.8 66,436 106,098 -37.4

Explorer 47,295 48,667 -2.8 194,094 186,799 3.9

Expedition 19,911 16,969 17.3 78,035 73,396 6.3

  Ford SUVs 187,300 195,575 -4.2 771,042 783,681 -1.6

F-Series 214,814 177,419 21.1 765,649 750,789 2.0

Memo: F-150 Lightning (electric) 10,703 11,905 -10.1 33,510 24,165 38.7

Ranger 15,526 831 1768.4 46,205 32,334 42.9

Maverick 22,146 27,628 -19.8 131,142 94,058 39.4

E-Series 11,331 12,455 -9.0 40,778 42,957 -5.1

Transit 38,457 30,957 24.2 152,738 129,009 18.4

Memo: E-Transit 3,354 2,143 56.5 12,610 7,672 64.4

Transit Connect 0 3,926 -100.0 8,781 18,050 -51.4

Heavy Trucks 3,275 3,382 -3.2 13,671 14,580 -6.2

  Ford Trucks 305,549 256,598 19.1 1,158,964 1,081,777 7.1

GT 0 0 N/A 0 31 -100.0

Mustang 7,518 13,290 -43.4 44,003 48,605 -9.5

  Ford Cars 7,518 13,290 -43.4 44,003 48,636 -9.5

  Ford Brand 500,367 465,463 7.5 1,974,009 1,914,094 3.1

LINCOLN BRAND

Corsair 7,777 6,901 12.7 27,513 24,384 12.8

Nautilus 10,241 5,437 88.4 36,544 24,334 50.2

Aviator 7,778 5,875 32.4 25,235 15,551 62.3

Navigator 4,497 4,164 8.0 15,531 17,549 -11.5

Lincoln SUVs 30,293 22,377 35.4 104,823 81,818 28.1

  Lincoln Brand 30,293 22,377 35.4 104,823 81,818 28.1  

http://www.media.ford.com/
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Gross Stock

Units

(000)

Mustang 10.2              

GT -                 

Ford Cars 10.2              

Escape 46.2              

Bronco Sport 32.9              

Mustang Mach-E 11.0              

EcoSport -                 

Edge 3.0                

Bronco 52.4              

Explorer 43.1              

Expedition 21.0              

Ford SUVs 209.6            

Corsair 10.3              

Nautilus  16.2              

Aviator 8.3                

Navigator 5.8                

Lincoln SUVs 40.5              

Total SUVs 250.1            

E-Series Van 11.6              

Transit Connect (Tourneo) -                 

Transit Van 47.0              

Maverick 38.1              

Ranger 20.3              

F-Series 236.7            

Medium/Heavy 5.7                

Ford Trucks 359.3            

Total Car, Utility, Truck 619.6            

Ford Motor Company

DEC 2024 U.S. GROSS STOCKS
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Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Full Year

Flat Rock

  Ford Mustang 5,926        6,775        6,337        5,422        5,440        3,031        -                5,659        5,663        4,861        2,935        4,696        56,745           

Chicago Main

  Ford Explorer 21,835     24,482     24,692     20,097     8,442        12,790     12,254     13,301     20,615     18,813     17,004     16,304     210,629         

  Lincoln Aviator 2,854        3,202        3,175        1,601        384           2,171        1,967        2,180        3,161        2,991        3,469        2,091        29,246           

Chicago SHO

  Ford Explorer -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                      

  Lincoln Aviator -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                      

Cuautitlan

  Mustang Mach-E 3,454        2,315        -                5,192        6,714        5,347        4,351        6,035        4,101        6,337        5,435        4,629        53,910           

Dearborn Truck Plant

  Ford F-Series (F-150) 16,106     27,628     27,535     24,065     28,534     24,794     15,745     28,653     25,110     27,936     20,575     16,785     283,466         

Detroit Chassis Plant

  Stripped Chassis 422           433           503           526           543           448           485           266           371           122           292           233           4,644             

Hermosillo

Bronco Sport 14,639     14,221     11,389     15,572     16,999     16,523     7,377        14,364     15,968     14,738     11,135     7,977        160,902         

Maverick 16,269     14,316     13,156     17,669     17,468     16,509     7,723        15,619     16,495     15,283     11,692     9,769        171,968         

Kansas City (SUV)

  Ford Transit 15,646     17,417     14,018     15,968     17,034     15,816     7,051        17,269     17,627     17,357     16,176     12,646     184,025         

Kansas City (Truck)

  Ford F-Series (F-150) 10,262     25,147     25,738     27,524     25,575     26,409     13,119     31,302     29,842     28,507     26,780     21,844     292,049         

Kentucky Truck

  Ford F-Series (Super Duty) 30,980     30,570     33,286     33,280     31,385     28,892     27,508     34,416     32,115     26,213     30,737     24,190     363,572         

  Ford Expedition 9,324        9,493        9,806        8,999        8,722        6,876        4,747        8,719        8,459        9,249        7,526        1,083        93,003           

  Lincoln Navigator 1,587        1,635        1,614        1,839        2,294        1,860        1,268        1,454        1,188        1,700        1,519        70             18,028           

Louisville Assembly

  Ford Escape 15,723     15,472     18,368     15,788     19,784     16,571     11,440     22,981     18,816     19,540     15,611     14,410     204,504         

  Lincoln Corsair 3,035        3,151        3,520        2,060        1,989        3,161        2,066        3,160        3,393        2,347        2,564        2,395        32,841           

Michigan Assembly

  Ranger 2,644        2,871        6,707        7,590        7,026        6,697        3,982        7,453        7,832        8,328        6,703        6,589        74,422           

  Bronco 12,143     12,659     9,833        11,395     11,817     11,518     7,810        16,682     16,923     18,163     14,911     11,620     155,474         

Multimatic

 -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                      

Oakville

  Ford Edge 9,451        15,167     15,073     11,748     2,739        -                -                -                -                -                -                -                54,178           

  Lincoln Nautilus -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                      

Ohio Assembly

  Ford Econoline 2,983        4,645        4,313        3,953        4,228        3,030        1,136        4,207        4,706        4,143        2,659        2,277        42,280           

  Medium Truck 1,318        1,831        1,658        1,514        1,693        1,504        714           1,009        868           671           1,296        757           14,833           

  Super Duty 2,510        2,867        3,542        2,777        3,370        2,339        2,721        3,311        3,434        2,765        2,280        2,185        34,101           

Total Production 199,111   236,297   234,263   234,579   222,180   206,286   133,464   238,040   236,687   230,064   201,299   162,550   2,534,820      

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Full Year

Bronco Sport 14,639     14,221     11,389     15,572     16,999     16,523     7,377        14,364     15,968     14,738     11,135     7,977        160,902         

Maverick 16,269     14,316     13,156     17,669     17,468     16,509     7,723        15,619     16,495     15,283     11,692     9,769        171,968         

Ford Mustang 5,926        6,775        6,337        5,422        5,440        3,031        -                5,659        5,663        4,861        2,935        4,696        56,745           

 -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                      

Ranger 2,644        2,871        6,707        7,590        7,026        6,697        3,982        7,453        7,832        8,328        6,703        6,589        74,422           

Bronco 12,143     12,659     9,833        11,395     11,817     11,518     7,810        16,682     16,923     18,163     14,911     11,620     155,474         

Mustang Mach-E 3,454        2,315        -                5,192        6,714        5,347        4,351        6,035        4,101        6,337        5,435        4,629        53,910           

Ford F-Series (F-150) 26,368     52,775     53,273     51,589     54,109     51,203     28,864     59,955     54,952     56,443     47,355     38,629     575,515         

Ford F-Series (Super Duty) 33,490     33,437     36,828     36,057     34,755     31,231     30,229     37,727     35,549     28,978     33,017     26,375     397,673         

Ford Expedition 9,324        9,493        9,806        8,999        8,722        6,876        4,747        8,719        8,459        9,249        7,526        1,083        93,003           

Lincoln Navigator 1,587        1,635        1,614        1,839        2,294        1,860        1,268        1,454        1,188        1,700        1,519        70             18,028           

Ford Explorer 21,835     24,482     24,692     20,097     8,442        12,790     12,254     13,301     20,615     18,813     17,004     16,304     210,629         

Lincoln Aviator 2,854        3,202        3,175        1,601        384           2,171        1,967        2,180        3,161        2,991        3,469        2,091        29,246           

Ford Transit 15,646     17,417     14,018     15,968     17,034     15,816     7,051        17,269     17,627     17,357     16,176     12,646     184,025         

Ford Escape 15,723     15,472     18,368     15,788     19,784     16,571     11,440     22,981     18,816     19,540     15,611     14,410     204,504         

Lincoln Corsair 3,035        3,151        3,520        2,060        1,989        3,161        2,066        3,160        3,393        2,347        2,564        2,395        32,841           

Ford Edge 9,451        15,167     15,073     11,748     2,739        -                -                -                -                -                -                -                54,178           

Lincoln Nautilus -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                      

Ford Econoline 2,983        4,645        4,313        3,953        4,228        3,030        1,136        4,207        4,706        4,143        2,659        2,277        42,280           

Medium Truck 1,318        1,831        1,658        1,514        1,693        1,504        714           1,009        868           671           1,296        757           14,833           

Stripped Chassis 422           433           503           526           543           448           485           266           371           122           292           233           4,644             

  Total Production 199,111   236,297   234,263   234,579   222,180   206,286   133,464   238,040   236,687   230,064   201,299   162,550   2,534,820      

2024 Calendar Year Production By Plant

2024 Calendar Year Production By Vehicle Line
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